The OmniAccess 5510 Unified Services Gateway (USG) router is a compact and affordable, purpose-built platform for
secure, wire-speed delivery of voice and data services to small offices. The OmniAccess 5510 has been specifically
designed to meet the requirements of SMBs, small enterprise branch offices, and carrier provided managed services
applications for simultaneous delivery of secure voice and data services. It is easier to install, configure, and operate
compared to discrete devices currently present in branch offices.
The OmniAccess 5510 comprises a range of fixed configuration routers which provide secure data connectivity for T1/E1,
serial and xDSL WAN interfaces. The OmniAccess 5510 is an integrated access solution that combines a best-in-class
router with firewall, high-speed encryption, virtual private network (VPN) tunneling, integrated voice, DSU/CSU functions

the accuracy of the information presented, which is subject to change without notice.
© 2009 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved. PN 32128-A 2/09
Ordering information
PPAARRTT  NNUUMMBBEERR DDEESSCCRRIIPPTTIIOONN
OAR5510-TE  OmniAccess 5510 with 1 port T1E1, 1 port 10/100 RJ-45, 4 ports 10/100 switch. Fixed configuration chassis, 1U high, half-rack wide.
Base software package includes routing, switching, QoS and firewall services. Includes external AC power supply. DC power supply
available separately. Rack mount kit available separately, also used as power supply tray.
OAR5510-SR  OmniAccess 5510 with 1 port universal serial (V.35, X.21, RS232 cable ordered separately), 1 port 10/100 RJ-45, 4 ports 10/100 switch.
Fixed configuration chassis, 1U high, half-rack wide. Base software package includes routing, switching, QoS and firewall services.
Includes external AC power supply. DC power supply available separately. Rack mount kit available separately, also used as power supply tray.
OAR5510-AA  OmniAccess 5510 with 1 port ADSL2+ Annex A (ADSL over POTs), 1 port 10/100 RJ-45, 4 port 10/100 switch. Fixed configuration chassis,
1U high, half rack wide. Base software package includes routing, switching, QoS and firewall services. Includes external AC power supply.
DC power supply available separately. Rack mount kit available separately, also used as power supply tray.
OAR5510-AB  OmniAccess 5510 with 1 port ADSL2+ Annex B (ADSL over ISDN), 1 port 10/100 RJ-45, 4 port 10/100 switch. Fixed configuration chassis,
1U high, half-rack wide. Base software package includes routing, switching, QoS and firewall services. Includes external AC power supply.
DC power supply available separately. Rack mount kit available separately, also used as power supply tray.
PPAARRTT  NNUUMMBBEERR DDEESSCCRRIIPPTTIIOONN
OAR5510-RM-19  Rack Mount Tray Kit for OmniAccess 5510. Includes tray and mounting ears. Mounts to the side of the system to fit in a 19” rack.
The tray is also used as a platform for the external power supply. Two systems fit side by side in a rack with the trays in the back.
OAR5510-PSAC Spare AC Power Supply 40W for OmniAccess 5510 (included with system chassis). Ships with country specific power cord.
OAR5510-PSDC  Optional DC Power Supply for the OmniAccess 5510
OAR-SS-V35-MT V.35 DTE Cable 10 feet (3 meter) for OAR5510-SR
OAR-SS-V35-FC  V.35 DCE Cable 10 feet (3 meter) for OAR5510-SR
OAR-SS-X21-MT  X.21 DTE Cable 10 feet (3 meter) for OAR5510-SR
OAR-SS-X21-FC X.21 DCE Cable 10 feet (3 meter) for OAR5510-SR
OAR-SS-232-MT RS-232 DTE Cable 10 feet (3 meter) for OAR5510-SR
OAR-SS-232-FC  RS-232 DCE Cable 10 feet (3 meter) for OAR5510-SR
OmniAccess 5510 Cables and Accessories
PPAARRTT  NNUUMMBBEERR DDEESSCCRRIIPPTTIIOONN
OAR5510-ADSEC  Software license for advanced security, includes VPN and IDS/IPS
OAR5510-IPVOC Software license for voice services, includes SIP call server and external media gateway support
OmniAccess 5510 Software Upgrades